
Model Publication 2017

Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

Single

Ballincollig Funeral Homes,

T/A Crowley Funeral Directors,

Ballincollig,

Cork. Circa €60,000 Services 1st January 2017

12 mth contact 

with option to 

extend for further 

12 mths Contract for undertaking service

Single Hayes' Cabin Services Ltd

Castlefreke

Clonakilty

Co Cork

€20,857 Services 09/02/2017 1 Cork St. Patrick's Day Parade 2017 - Provision of Barrier 

Services 

Single Tibus Ltd

Macken House

38-40 Mayor Street Upper

Dublin

D01C9W8

€53,000 Services 06/03/2017 24 Provision of Web Hosting Services Cork City Council

Single DBAlliance Ltd

Unit 5 Link road Business Park

Ballincollig 

Co. Cork

€16,500 Services 01/04/2017 12 Database Administration Services for Cork City Council 

Framework Weed Control Ltd

Puckane

Kinsale

Co Cork

Complete Highway Maintenance

Ballymount Road Lower

Walkinstown

Dublin 12

Complete Weed Control

Booleynayoughran

Bunclody

Enniscorthy

Co Wexford

Muster Weed Control

Monaparson

Mourneabbey

Mallow

Co Cork

Sprayclear Environmental Ltd

Unit 14B

Stadium Business Park

Ballycoolin Road

Dublin 11

€4,189

€17,988

€14,189

€8,721

€18,461

Services 01/04/2017 9 Weed Spraying Works on Public Roads including Footpath 2017

1



Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

2 x Single Viatel

Unit 1

College Business & Technology Park

Blanchardstown

Dublin 15

Vodafone Ireland Ltd

Mountain View

Dublin 18

€154,000

€19,000

Services 25/05/2017 24 CCC LAN speed WAN connectivity 

Single Cumnor Construction Ltd

Stoneview

Blarney

Co Cork

€98,600 Works April 2017 3 Curraheen Bridge Replacement (Phase 1) (pre-qualification of 

contractors undertaken July 2016)

Single Cumnor Construction Ltd

Stoneview

Blarney

Co Cork

€423,000 Works June 2017 3 Curraheen Bridge Replacement (Phase 2) (pre-qualification of 

contractors undertaken July 2016)

Single MP Crowley (Cork) Ltd

Hobbs Yard

Curraheen

Co Cork

€34,000 Supplies 01/06/2017 Purchased 3 TON EXCAVATOR

Single Lagan Asphalt

Rosemount Business Park

Ballycoolin Road

Dublin

€2,555,191 Works 20/06/2017 30 Resurfacing  Contract

2



Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

Property Valuation and Miscellaneous Property Related 

Services

Framework Services€250,000 12/07/2017 48Barry Auctioneers & Valuers

77 South Mall

Cork         

Behan Irwin & Gosling

40 South Mall

Cork

Cahalane Skuse Acutioneers

26 Marlboro Street

Cork

Casey & Kingston Acutioneers

44 Grand Parade

Cork

Cohalan Dowing Auctioneers

88 South Mall

Cork

Crowley Property

2 The Maples

Pembroke Wood

Passage West

Cork

LIsney Auctioneers

1 South Mall

Cork                                                                                                                                                                                                               

McCarthy & McGrath Acutioneers

42 South Mall

Cork

O'Mahony Walsh

8 South Mall

Cork

QRE Real Estate Advisors

Penthouse Floor

5 Lappys Quay

Cork

Savills Auctioneeers

11 South Mall

Cork

Sherry Fitzgerald (Commercial) Cork Ltd - (Cushman & 

Wakefield)

6 Lapps Quay

Cork

Urban & Rural Properties Ltd (Jeremy Murphy)

50 South Mall

Cork

3



Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

Single HG Construction Ltd

Unit 7a Watergrasshill Business Park

Watergrasshill

Co Cork

€189,175 Works 12/06/2017 3.0 Refurbishment Works to Concert Hall toilets at Cork City Hall, 

at Anglesea Street, Cork

Single Little Bridge Flowers

Richardstown

Doneraile

Co Cork

€28,941 Supplies 01/05/2017 6 Spring Bedding Plants 2017 / 2018

Single Synergy Security Systems

Enterprise House

Mayfield Business Park

Old Youghal Road

Cork

T23CHF6

€180,000 Services 29/06/2017 24 Operation & Management of North Main Street Car Park

Single Pool and Spa Services Ltd

Old Dublin Road

Enniscorthy

Co Wexford

€95,460 Services June 2017 1 Contract for the Replacement of the Pool Filters in Douglas 

Pool

Single Euroforce Engineering Ltd

An Bothar Síochain

Carrigaline East

Co Cork

€39,790 Works 21/06/2017 2 Quay Wall Railing Repair 2017

Single Dowtcha Puppets

Unit R2

Marina Commercial Park

Centre Park Road

Cork

€48,000 Services Aug 2017 4 GLOW - A Cork Christmas Celebration 2017. Artistic Director & 

Production Manager/Team for the development of a site 

specific outdoor festive production at Bishop Lucey Park

4



Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

Framework Aecom

Douglas Business Centre

Carrigaline

Co. Cork

ARUP

1 Albert Road Centre

Cork

Atkins

Building 220

Cork Airport Business Park

Co. Cork

CH2M Barry

Classon House

Dundrum Business Park

Dundrum

Dublin 14

Clifton Scannal Emerson

Seafort Lodge

Castledawson Avenue

Blackrock

Co. Dublin

Mott McDonald

5 Eastgate Avenue

Eastgate Little Island

Cork

O'Connor Sutton Cronin

9 Prussia Street

DUblin 7

Roughan O'Donovan

Arena House

Arena Road

Sandyford

Dublin 18

RPS

Innishmore

Ballincollig

Co. Cork

Systra MHL

Carraig Mor House

10 High Street

Douglas

Cork

Circa €20m Works 21/09/2017 48 Full Engineering Consultancy Services Framework - Roads & 

Transportation

5



Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

Single Aramark Property Services Ltd

70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay

Dublin 2

€487,000 Services 01/10/2017 60 Property Management for the Operation and Management of 

The English Market

Framework Tailored Image Ltd

8A Linen Ct

Moygashel

Dungannon

BT71 7HB

U.K.

Hunters Apparel Ltd

9 Springtown Road

Derry

Northern Ireland

BT48 OLY

Waterford Uniforms

Azzuri House

Kilcohan

Waterford

William Sugden & Sons

PO Box 592 Denby Dale Road

Wakefield

WF1 5RQ

U.K.

€7980

€4270

€8120

€19,970

Supplies 20/09/2017 36 Provision of clothing for Cork City Fire Brigade

Single Cunnane Stratton Reynolds

Cotters Street

Ballintemple

Cork

€51,855 Services 06/09/2017 24 Playground Design and PSDP Services

Single Amelio Utilities Ltd

8 Redleaf Business Park

Donabate

Co. Dublin

€23,610 Works 04/10/2017 4 Remedial Works to Sewers at Willow Bank and Castlemeadows

Single Malachy Walsh & Partners

Park House

Mahon Technology Park

Bessboro Road

Blackrock

Cork

€14,360 Services 22/09/2017 5 St Vincents Bridge, Cork - Phase 1 Rehabilitation

6



Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

Single (Mini 

Competition)

Cahalane Brothers Ltd

Park Road

Underhill

Dunmanway

Co. Cork

€305,780 Works 14/09/2017 7 Roof Repair Works - Phase 9

Single 

(Restricted)

Insulex

Kilgobbin Castle

kIlgobbin

Ballinadee

Co. Cork

€382,935 Works Oct 2017 3 Minor Housing Adaptation Works 2017 (2)

Single 

(Restricted)

C & S Construction Services

62 Bakers Road

Gurranbraher

cork

€205,050 Works Sept 2017 3  Minor Housing Adaptation Works 2017 (1)  

Single McGinty & O'Shea Ltd

Sarsfield Court Industrial Estate

Sarsfield Court

Glanmire

Cork

€2,802,192 Works 19/11/2017 15 Skehard Road Realignment Project, Phase 2

Single 

(Restricted)

HBS Construction Ltd

1B Island House

Great Island Enterprise Park

Ballincollig

Co. Cork

€438,465 Works 01/10/2017 4 Refurbishment of Properties Project 2017 

Single 

(Restricted)

Deermount Construction

Clodah

Crookstown

Co. Cork

€168,135 Works 01/10/2017 3 Minor Housing Adaption Works 2017 (3)

Single Insulex

Kilgobbin Castle

kIlgobbin

Ballinadee

Co. Cork

€302,550 Works 01/10/2017 3 Minor Housing Adaptation Works 2017 (4)

Single SEE Airtricity Utility Solutions Ltd

Unit 7, Red Cow Business Park

Robinhood Road

Clondalkin

Dublin 22

€155,175 Works 07/12/2017 17 St Patrick's Bridge - Heritage Standards

7



Single contract 

or Framework 

Winning Contractor & Legal Address Value of 

Contract (Ex 

VAT)

Type of Contract Contract Award 

Date 

Duration of 

Contract in 

Months

Brief Description of Contract 

Single Little Bridge Flowers Ltd

Doneraile

Co Cork

€64,648 Supplies 08/12/2017 3 Bedding Plants 2018

Single pTools Software

46 Stephens Place

Dublin 2

1 Primrose Street

London EC2

€100,000 Services 04/12/2017 24 Website design, development, support and maintenance, 

content management & hosting services

Single Open Sky Data Systems

Unit 8 

Osprey Business Campus

Devoy Quarter

Naas

Dublin

€200,000 - 

€250,000

Services 18/12/2017 24 Microsoft CRM Development,Support and Admin

Single AOS Security

1 Primrose Street

London EC2

€39,215 Services 08/11/2017 1 GLOW - A Cork Christmas Celebration 2017.  Event Security 

Services

Single Brian Honan Consulting

The LINC Centre

Blanchardstown Road North

Blanchardstown

Dublin 15

€10,400 Services 15/11/2017 12 ICT Security Services Contract

Single Cumnor Construction Ltd

Stoneview

Blarney

Co Cork

€120,000 Works 22/12/2017 2 Office Refurbishment - Elizabeth Fort

Single OCO Global 

 6 Citylink Business Park

Belfast BT12 4HB

€286,350 Services 29/06/2017 18 Place Brand & Marketing Communications Services and 

Investment Promotion Services

8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16


